AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

Doc# 1925215037 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00
EDWARD H. HOODY
COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS
DATE: 09/09/2019 12:48 PM PG: 1 OF 5

ATA / GMT Title Agency
85 W. Algonquin Road, Suite 120
Arlington Heights, IL 60005
File # 19003107-11

Affiants, PETER TRIANTAFILLOS and ACEXIS SMULSON, of legal age and mentally competent, being first duly sworn upon oath deposes and states as follows:

1. Peter Triantafillos resides at 20 S. Main Street, Unit 606, Mount Prospect, IL 60056 and is related to the decedent, being the son;

Alexis Smulson resides at 211 W. Plum Grove Circle, A lington Heights, IL 60005 and is related to the decedent, being the daughter.

- 2. The Decedent, ESTELLE TRIANTAFILLOS died on November 26, 2014
- 3. The Decedent, ESTELLE TRIANTAFILLOS, was married one (1) time. The marriage was to THOMAS TRIANTAFILLOS, who predeceased the Decedent and died on September 1, 2006. Two (2) children were born or adopted to ESTELLE TRIANTAFILLOS and THOMAS TRIANTAFILLOS, namely; PETER TRIANTAFILLOS and ALEXIS TRIANTAFILLOS, n/k/a ALEXIS SMULSON who are both living and of legal age. There were no other children born or adopted to Estelle Triantafillos.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The HEIRS at LAW of ESTELLE TRIANTAFILLOS are:

PETER TRIANTAFILLOS, one-half (1/2); and

ALEXIS SMULSON, one-half (1/2)

This Affidavits are given for the sole purpose of defining the Grantors of the property commonly known as 7521 Lyons Street, Morton Grove, IL 60053 See attached legal description.

Further, this Affiant sayeth naught.

PETER TRIANTAFILLOS

ALEXIS SMULSON

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this 27day of

Prepared By: ち Multo:

Rick J. Erickson, Ltd. By: Rick J. Erickson 716 Lee Street Des Plaines, IL 60016 847/390-0100

2

SOME OF THE OR

1925215037 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Property Address: 7521 Lyons Street, Morton Grove, IL 60053

Permanent Index Number(s): 09-13-218-006-0000

LOT 15 IN BLOCK M IN UNIT NO. 2, HARRIS PARK VISTA SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAS I QUARTER AND PART OF THE NORTH 15 ACRES OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE TURD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED PRI.
PUMEI

OF COOK COUNTY CLOTH'S OFFICE MAY 27, 1955 AS DOCUMENT 16250935, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

K INOJIIJERIAMESOSSIADISVAMAMAMAMAMISOSSOSIAMENALIOONI X

TOTERULA CANTAGE OF DEATH AND A CORRESPONDANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2014 0090305			DATE ISSUED 12/1/2014
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME ESTELLE: TRIANTAFILLOS		FEMALE	FOF DEATH DVEMBER 26, 2014
COUNTY OF DEATH AGE AT LAS COOK 77 YEA	RS	DATE OF BIRTH APRIL 02, 1937	
CITY OR TOWN PARK RIDGE		HER INSTITUTION NAME OSPICE ARK	
PLACE OF DEATH HOSPICE FACILITY		SURVIVING SPOUSE/CIVIL UNION PARTNERS M	AIDEN NAME (EVER IN U.S. ARMED)
	TATUS AT TIME OF DEATH MIDOWED		FORCES? NO
RESIDENCE 7521 LYONS STREET		TY OF TOWN MORTON GROVE	YES
COUNTY STATE ZIP CODE FATHERICO PA COOK IL 64 053 JOHN G	RENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIA EORGAS	HELEN LILLES	AE PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION
PETER TRIANTAFILLOS SC	Technical strategy strategy according to	MAILING ADDRESS 20 S MAIN STREET, MT PROS	The contract that the following the contract of the contract o
METHOD OF DISPOSITION PLACE OF DISPOSI BURIAL ELMI-VOOD C		LOCATION: CITY OR TOWN AND STATE RIVER GROVE, IL	DECEMBER 01, 2014
FUNERAL HOME ADINAMIS CORLISS BALODIMAS FUNERAL DIP E	OTORS LTD, 6150 N. CICE	ERO AVE., CHICAGO, IL, 60646	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME EILEEN B CORLISS		FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S 034015656	ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR		DATE FILED WITH LOC DECEMBER 1,	- 하는데 그렇게 된다면 나타다는 - 전에서
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I PERITONEAL CARCINOMA			EATH EATH
(Final disease or condition resulting in death)	Due to (or as a co. sequence of):		AL BETT TAND DI
	Due to (or as a consequence of).		ONSE
c.			
PART II. Enter other significant conditions contributing to death but	Due to (or as a consequence of): not resulting in the underlying cause		UTOPSY PERFORMED? NO
		WERE AU	TOPSY FINDINGS USED TO E CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A
FEMALS PREGNANCY STATUS: NOT APPLICABLE		MANNER O	OF DEATH
DATE OF INJURY TIME OF INJU	RY PLACE OF INJUR	Y	INJURY AT WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY			
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:		The state of the s	TRANSPORTATION INJURY, SPECIFY:
ATTEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE NO UNKNOWN	WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER CONTACTED? NO	****	TIME OF DEATH. 09:36 AM
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN			DATE CERTIFIED NOVEMBER 26, 2014
NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUS TERRY CLARBOUR, 1601 N.WESTERN AVE. PAI	E OF DEATH RK RIDGE, ILLINOIS, 6006	8	PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER 036099064



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.





1925215037 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

TO TEST FOR AUTHENTICITY: The face of this document has a green background. Verification of some of the security features can be accomplished by:

- · Identifying invisible UV fibers embedded in the paper.
- · Applying fresh liquid bleach to activate color stain chemical protection reaction.
- Face of document has a green border with ornate lines including reverse microtext.
- This backer copy is constructed with a microtext border. Inspection under magnifier shows "ILLINOISDEATHCERTIFICATE" in microtext.
- · Document is protected with embossed Cook County seals.
- Inspect background with a magnifier to verify the encrypted NaNQcopy™ algorithm in body of document.
- Photocopying this document produces the word "VOID" across the face.

U.S. Security Patents: 6,692,030, 7,196,822